

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2539**

"THE DRIVER S LICENSE SECURITY AND MODERNIZATION ACT."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2539.**

Amend House Bill No. 2539 as engrossed, H3/25/05 (version: 03-25-2005 09:39):

Page 2, line 5, delete "October 1, 2005." and substitute "January 31, 2006."

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "expired or" entirely

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "seven (7)" and substitute "five (5)"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "ten" entirely

AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "(10) years;" and substitute "five (5) years;"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 27 through 28 and substitute:  
"retaining the license issued by another state;"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Matayo  
JSE/JSE - 03-30-2005 08:55  
JSE555

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk